AUG 2 7 2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/20/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDIN	DING			SURVEY	
		345298	B, WING_			ļ	C /15/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 S CAMPBELL ST BURGAW, NC 28425					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE IS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 309 SS≃D	Each resident must re provide the necessary or maintain the higher mental, and psychose accordance with the cand plan of care. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility resident 's request for than one hour for 1 (Find the cand plan of care). Resident #61 was origon 10/05/12 and had Chronic Obstructive Find Dementia with Behave Depression, Neuropal and Arthritis. The resident 's most (MDS) Assessment (Corevealed that Resider for Mental Status (Bill that the resident was revealed that the residen	sceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical, poiat well-being, in comprehensive assessment is not met as evidenced ins, record review and staff falled to respond to a repain medication for more desident #61) of 1 sampled findings included; glinally admitted to the facility diagnoses that included Pulmonary Disease (COPD), ioral Disturbances, thy, Anxiety, Osteoporosis in the facility of the facility diagnoses that included pulmonary Disease (COPD), ioral Disturbances, thy, Anxiety, Osteoporosis in the facility of the facility diagnoses that included pulmonary Disease (COPD), ioral Disturbances, thy, Anxiety, Osteoporosis in the facility of the facility intact. The MDS dent was independent with early and required limited fittes of daily living.	F3	809	Preparation and submission of this plan of correction is in retine CMS Form 2557 from the 8/15/13 survey. It does not congressment or admission by Hurtington Health Core of the infects alleged or of the corrections of the conclusions stated statement of deficiency. The facility reserves all rights to condificiencies, findings, conclusions and actions of the Agenc of Correction (and the attached documents) also functions a facility's credible allegation of compliance. For Resident #61: Confirmed with resident #63 of her knowledge and call light for staff notification of pain. The most recent physician ordor dated 07/25/2013 the Morphine Sulfate to twice daily scheduled withhour PRN dosage. The Director of Nursing receive from the primary physician to increase resident #65 Sulfate from twice daily to three times daily, and co two hour Morphine Sulfate as needed for breakthro. The Director of Nursing spoke with hospice nurse in resident #65 and reported to the facility on 03/16/2/assess resident #61 and carbonate the facility on 03/16/2/assess resident #61 and carbonate the need for chacurrant poin medication regimen. There were no chrecommended to the plan of care. The Director of Nursing/Designee will speak with neavery two hours while awake to determine if she is pain medication per her request and per physician weak. For Rosident #61 and all other residents: All hospice care residents in the facility, care plann pain management will be monitored weekly for four the Director of Nursing/Designee to determine if row PRN pain medication are administered Emely and affective. Residents identified with concerns will be monitored week in addition to four weeks by the Director of Nursing/Designee to determine if row PRN pain medications, every four hours while awake for PRNs orders hours, every four hours while awake for PRNs orders thours, every four hours while awake for PRNs order four heads are being met. Any resident concerns it have oppropriate interventions implemented based nature of the concern to Inclu	nstitute on unth of the on the clest the y. This Plan is the decreased were the stiffly to use decreased were the day of the order is Morphine artifle to one of the clest to order is sident #31 receiving orders for 1 and order, or order to one of the clest to one of the order of the clest to one of the order of the clest the	08/15/2013	
ABORATORY)	NECTOR'S ORPHONDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	- l		TITLE		(X6) DATIY	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are clied, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/20/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIV	O / OIL MEDICATIO	TIMESTON HAN CHANTE		<u> </u>	1	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					¢	
		345298	B, WING		08/15/2013	
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 S CAMPBELL ST BURGAW, NC 28425 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(×6)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 309	pressure, increased hinability to focus and immediately to complete the physic with the physic with the physic processor. The physician resident also received day for depression, Bigger day for anxiety, Fentapatch to be changed Ativan 0.5mg three times needed for anxiety the resident was evaluand an order written from three times a daneeded for pain. An entry on the resident processor of the pain was doing, the Resident was doing, the Resident propain medication aroom and stated that The Resident was no grimacing or restlessions with the medications. A staff or medications. A staff or medications.	such as increased blood leart rate, restlessness, moisture on skin. Respond aints of pain. clan 's orders for Resident r dated 7/17/13 for a and of life care related to i's orders revealed that the d Cymbalta 60mg once a uspar 15mg three times a anyl 25 micrograms per hour every 72 hours for pain and mes a day and every 4 hours if the record revealed that uated by hospice on 7/18/13 for Morphine 5 milligrams by and every 2 hours as ant's Care Plan dated dent transition to hospice. Sitate), no hospital, no care. " M, Resident #61 was if in bed with nasal oxygen on ach, When asked how she ent replied that she was it stated that she had asked and the nurse was just in her it would be 5 to 10 minutes. It observed to have facial	F 305	For future residents having the potential to be affected: For the next three months, all hospice residents at facility, or who receive new orders for PRN pain to orders will be monitored weakly for four weeks by the of Nursing/Destignee to determine time/ness of recomedication administration. Any resident concerns during the four week monitoring will be monitored to Director of Nursing/Destignee for a minimum of our until concern has been resolved, based on frequer pain modication order, i.E., every two hours white it PRNs ordered every four hours, every four hours we for PRNs ordered every four hours, every four hours we for PRNs ordered every four hours, every four hours we for PRNs ordered every four hours, etc. Completion date: 11/2/2013 All other new admissions will be assessed for printed admission assessment form and then through MDI review. For Resident #01 and all other residents in the facility: Nurse #1 was immediately kn-serviced on 08/16/20 to administering PRN pain medications when reque within time paramoters by the Director of Nursing. All RN's, LPNs, and Medication Akies were in-sent regards to administering PRN pain medications when requested, if within time parameters by the Director and Assistant Director of Nursing. In-servicing on pain management and medication administration with Lower Cape Fear Hospice stelf LPN's, and Medication Akies. Any RN's, LPN's and Medication Akies. Any RN's, LPN's and Medication Akies. Any RN's, LPN's and Medication Akies have been high the horizon of Nursing-besignee on administering medications when unusual situations occur, such a assistance from other nurses/supervising nurses we emergent situations occur as they are in the process administering the requested pain medication. Continued Monitorkig For four weaks during daily cinicat meetings (Monthe Director of Nursing/Designee & Social Worker, of the OA Committee, will review the results of the real force of the factor and frequency of continued nonitoring. During the monthly OA meeting for four mon	edication the Director the Dire	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/20/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED		
		1					C		
		345298 B. WING			15/2013				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u></u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001	10/2013		
Tirune or t	NO VIDER ON OUT LICH				11 S CAMPBELL ST				
HUNTING	HUNTINGTON HEALTH CARE			BURGAW, NC 28425					
				t.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL, REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFIGIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
£ 309	pulse oximeter (a dev saturation). Nurse #1 prepared medications medication cart, without cart, lock the cart and station. On 8/15/13 at observed to return to the prepared medicat administered to the returned to the cart at to prepare and administered in 409B. Nurmedication pass. On #1 was asked if Residmedication. The Nurse had asked for pain medication. The Nurse resident 's room and pain medication. The just walked out of Resident walked out of Resident walked out of Resident #61 stated in at 10:25 AM that she passing medications to planned to get Resident #61 stated in at 10:25 AM that she her left shoulder. The signed up for hospice they were supposed to anything to make her hospice that not done Resident stated that if to get her pain medications to get her pain medication that it is get her pain medication that it is get her pain medication that it is ome morphine about (approximately 10:15	ice used to check oxygen was observed to put the in a drawer of the draw the device from the walk to the nurse 's 19:16 AM Nurse #1 was the medication cart, remove ions from the cart and esident in 409A. The Nurse 19:21 AM and was observed ister medications to the se #1 continued with the 18/15/13 at 9:57 AM, Nurse dent #61 had requested pain e stated that the resident edication and it had slipped estated she had been in the the resident had requested Nurse stated that she had esident #61 's room when every walk onto the hall. The had wanted to finish to 2 other residents and then ent 61 's pain medication. In an interview on 08/15/13 hurt all over but especially Resident stated that she weeks ago and thought that to help her with her pain and more comfortable but that a thing for her. The itook a long time every day ation and that it made her aken very good care of. The the nurse just gave her	F	309					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/20/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345298	B, WING			C 08/15/2013		
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2013	
th nizhio	UI MITHICTON LICAL TH CADE			311 S	CAMPBELL ST			
HUNTING	TON HEALTH CARE			BUR	GAW, NC 28425			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)						(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI		BE COMPLETION		

PRINTED: 08/20/2013 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING ___ COMPLETED Ċ 345298 08/15/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 S CAMPBELL ST **HUNTINGTON HEALTH CARE BURGAW, NC 28425** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PREFIX TAG PROMDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	10 LOLUMEDION IL			 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	r of deficiencies of correction		DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			E BURVEY PLETED	
•			345298	B. WING			09/	12/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTINGTON HEALTH CARE					31	HEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 8 CAMPBELL ST URGAW, NC 28425		
(X4) IO PREFIX TAG	8UMMARY 9TA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	'MUST BE P.	RECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		Provider's Plan of Correction (Each Corrective action should cross referenced to the approp deficiency)	BE	COMPLETION COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT Surveyor: 27871 This Life Safety Co conducted as per T at 42 CFR 483.70(a Health Care section publications. This b one story, with a co system.	de(LSC) s he Gode o a); using the of the LS uliding is	f Federal Regisler e 2000 Existing C and its referenced Type construction,		000	Preparation and submission of this plan of correction is in the CMS form 2557 from the 09/12/13 startey. If does no an agreement or admission by Humbrigton Hashib Care of the Edge sliegad or of the conscious of the conductions the statement of deficiency. The facility reservos all right the deficiencies, findings, conductions and actions of the TNIs Pierr of Correction (and the attached documents) are as the facility's credible allegation of compliance.	i constituio filipe truth of etaled on in to contest Agency.	
K 012 65∋E	are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SA Building construction	etermined during the survey AFETY CODE STANDARD Not type and height meets one 3.1.6.2, 19.1.8.3, 19.1.8.4, The maintenance angineer will impediately explying driling through the firm rate of the proper procedure for applying maintenance project involving driling through the firm the intenance angineer will immediately explying rates cault to the openings. On 09/17/13, the maintenance angineer will immediately explying rates cault to the openings. The maintenance angineer will inspect all fire rated walls a apply fire rated caulting to any timuseled areas. The maintenance angineer will inspect the fire walls month months and quarterly thereafter. The results of this inspect		pplying fire wing o fire brails. rated rations in fire la silv and nonthly a 3				
K 029 99 - E	rated caulk to main 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA	ons and s am onwai plient, spi enetration d to be se tain railing	taff interview at the following scille findings in fire rated wall at with approved fire of wall(in attlo).	Kc)29	be discuss of in monthly QA meetings.		10/04/2013
AGGNATOS	the approved auton	an approv m in accor lects haza nalic ilre e	ed automatic fire	NAYURF		TITLE		(Xe) DAYE
LABORATOR	T DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE	PERIOUPFUE	A MCCAEGERINIIVE O BIO	INTONE		A 1		10-110

Any deficiency statement ending with an axistiak (*) denotes a deficiency which the invitation may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclossible 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclossible 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

POTM CMS 25 AV(02 00) Fravious Versions Obsolete

Evant ID: 1W9K21

Facility ID: 963278

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

GW

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARI	C OF INICIPIE	MID SERVICES			<u> </u>	10:12	660-099
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTILE		DERISUPPLIER/CLIA FICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) ĐẠTE COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
			346298	B. WING	·		09/	12/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTINGTON HEALTH CARE			•	3	Treet address, City, State, 2IP code 11 6 Camprell St Burgaw, NC 28425			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE P		receded by full	ID PREFIX TAG		Provider's Plan of Correction (Each Corrective action Should Cross-Referenced to the Appropr Deficiency)	98	(X6) COMPLETIO DATE
K 029	48 inches from the permitted. 19.3.7 This STANDARD Surveyor: 27871 Based on observal approximately 9:30 items were noncon include: doors to H and storage room	areas are noke resis self-closing stive plates bottom of 2.1 Is not met lone and s am onwa npliant, spi ousekeepl by room 12 cal, record	ing partitions and and non-rated or that do not exceed the door are as evidenced by: teff interview at d, the following eithe findings a storage closet are not self adoor did not close	K	029	Proparation and submission of this plan of correction is in the CMS form 2587 from the CM12/13 survey. If does not an agreement or admission by Humington Health Gare of the facts alleged or of the concernas of the conclusions at the statement of deficiency. The facility searces all right the statement of deficiency. The facility searces all right the deficiency conclusions and estimate of the Amine This Pten of Correction (and the altroched documents) attached the facility's creditive elegation of compliance. On 09/24/2013, the maintenance angineer installed door the house breight storage does and storage room by fit on 04/14/2013, the maintenance angineer installed door the house breight of the facility for appeals of door closing mechanisms. Any docting the Inspection that did not rised compliance with mounted door closures applied by 09/28/2013. The maintenance engineer will inspect all facility from the Advocated in the monthly CA meatings. On 09/24/2015, the maintenance angineer adjusted the condition of 04/20/2013, the maintenance angineer adjusted the one least facility for appropriate latering to ansure a stroke light was considered during the impedion that did not mean to will be adjusted to ensure that they are functioning appropriate and quarterly thereafter. The results of the in be discussed in the monthly CA meetings.	constitute she dust of related on	10/04/2013 09/27/2013
K 052 66⊨E	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA A fire alarm system Installed, tested, at with NFPA 70 Nati 72. The system ha and testing prograt requirements of Ni	n required nd maintali onel Electr a an appro m complyir	for life safety is led in accordance cal Code and NFPA yed maintenance g with applicable		052	 On 09/17/2013, Benthat Security Systems compated to sensitivity test on all smoke delactors (see escaped). To ensure system have an approved timely maintenance program complying with applicable requirements of NFI 72, a log sheet identifying when inspections are due will maintenance by the maintenance applicat; The log sheet will be discussed in October 2013 QA meaningly thereafter. 	s and fasting PA 70 and I be	09/28/2013
JBM CYIE'sı	187(02:99) Previous Version	w Obsolele	Event ID:1WeX	21	Fu	alily 10: 953278 If continu	allon shae	al Page 2 o

FORM CMB-2507(D2-99) Previous Versions Obsololo

(XA3)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/13/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDENT IDENT		OER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	NCLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 · MAIN BUILDING 01			YE SURVEY MPLETED	
			345288	5296 B. WING		09/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER HUNTINGTON HEALTH CARE					BTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 S CAMPBELL ST BURGAW, NC 28425		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE P	DEFICIENCIES RECEDED BY FULL ING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DAYE
K 052	Continued From particles STANDARD is Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation approximately 9:30 items were noncominclude; facility could documentation that preformed on smoke	not met ons and s am onwa pliant, spo i not prov a sensiliv	aff interview at id, the following solfic findings ide proper ity test had been	K 052	Preparation and automission of this plan of confection is in the CMB form 2507 from the OP/12/13 survey. If does not an agreement or admission by Hundragton Health Care of the facts affect of the confections of the confections in the statement of daffd ancy. The facility meanwast if rights the deficiencies, findings, conclusions and actions of the AThia Plan of Correction (and she attached documents) also as the facility's greatible assegution of compilance.	manultule the tuth of stated an ito contest igency.	
	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAR Electrical wiring and with NFPA 70, Nation This STANDARD is Surveyor: 27871 Based on observation approximately 9:30 a litems were noncomplicated; residents ro- using multi plug outle 42 CFR 483.70(a)	equipme onal Elect not met i ns and s im onwar ollant, spe oms(101	nt is in accordance dcal Code, 9.1.2 is evidenced by: aff interview at d, the following cilic findings and 110) were	K 147	- On 09/19/2013, all raident rooms were inspected by maintenance anginess for the inappropriate usage of devices Compliant hospital grade outlet wither were added to read 110 on 09/24/2013 All other raident rooms in need of hospital grade outlet were added on 09/28/2013 Facility staff with the in-sentoed by the maintenance and immediately of any inappropriate usage of multi-plug dinoted in resident rooms The maintenance engineer will inspect all resident roof for non-approved usage of multi-plug devices. The raident happendon will be decoused in the monitory OA means the property of the	nuid plug com 101 del skips gineeri gineeri avices rus weakly with of	18/04/2013

FORM CM8-2667(02-P9) Previous Versions Obsoloto

Event ID: 1W8K21

Fedlity 10: 953278

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3